RESOLUTION 2016-188

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ACCEPTING CHANGE ORDER #1, AND AUTHORIZING PAYMENT #3 (FINAL) TO ABS ELECTRIC, INC., FOR THE NJDEP EMERGENCY GENERATOR WELL #4 PROJECT

WHEREAS, ABS Electric, Inc., P.O Box 592, Elmer, NJ has previously been awarded a contract for the NJDEP Well #4 Emergency Generator project for \$141,897 through the NJ Environmental Infrastructure Financing Program (NJEIFP); and

WHEREAS, ABS Electric has submitted Change Order #1 (1-1,1-2 and 1-3) which net increased the total contract amount by \$3,138 due to unforeseen additional work, however, the final contract total was credited (reduced) \$10,970.05 (1-4) for work not needed nor performed resulting in a final contract amount of \$134,064.95; and

WHEREAS, ABS Electric has submitted a voucher for Payment #3 Final in the amount of \$18,496.54; and

WHEREAS, the Project Engineer, Maser Consulting has reviewed the documents submitted by the contractor and all are in order and recommend payment of the voucher submitted; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of The Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey accepts Change Order #1 and that Payment #3, Final, in the amount of \$18,496.54 is hereby approved and the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to: ABS Electric, Inc., P.O Box 592, Elmer, NJ in the amount of \$18,496.54 representing Change Order #1 and Payment #3, Final, for work completed on the NJDEP Emergency Generator Well #4 utility capital project.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State
of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the
Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay
Avenue, Barnegat NJ on the 3 rd day of May 2016
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Michele Rivers,	RMC
Municipal Clerk	